

MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

138 N. Court St., PO Box 635

Wampsville, NY 13163

Phone: 315/366-2201

Fax: 315/366-2502

JOHN M. BECKER

Chairman

MARK SCIMONE

County Administrator

CINDY URTZ

Clerk

August 29, 2016

Elena Sassower, Director Center For Judicial Accountability, Inc. (CJA) Post Office Box 8101 White Plains, NY 10602 elena@judgewatch.org

Sent via Email

Re: FOIL Request

Dear Ms. Sassower:

Enclosed are the records available regarding your request under the New York State Freedom of Information Law (FOIL) for information/records reflecting the following for each of the thirteen years spanning from 2005-2017:

- 1. The county's own calculations as to the dollar amounts of state aid for district attorney salary due it, pursuant to County Law §700.10, §700.11 —particularly as presented in its written, and presumably certified, requests for same filed with the Division of Criminal Justice Services, the Division of the Budget, and/or the State Comptroller;
- 2. the dollar amounts the county received as state aid for district attorney salary, pursuant to County Law §700.10, §700.11; and
- 3. the dollar amounts the county received as state aid for district attorney salary, pursuant to any other law or language in budget bills.

If you have any questions, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Mark Scimone

Records Access Officer

MS/cjc

Enc.

Madison County, New York State Aid for District Attorney Salary Fiscal Years 2005 thru 2015

County	Actual
Fiscal Year	Received
2005	\$ 61,800.00
2006	53,086.00
2007	55,872.00
2008	54,804.00
2009	43,867.00
2010	39,055.00
2011	39,489.00
2012	59,989.00
2013	66,089.00
2014	72,189.00
2015	72,189.00